PPMIC BU                                                 www.belling.com.cn
BL9180 Rev 2.1                 Belling Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited
8/2010                                            ©2010 Belling All Rights Reserved
1
BL9180
Dual,Dual,Dual,Dual,333300mA Ultra00mA Ultra00mA Ultra00mA Ultra----low Noiselow Noiselow Noiselow Noise
CMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO Regulator
FEATURES

±2%. The BL9180 is available in SOT-23-6 and
ESOP-8 package which is Lead(Pb)-free.
ORDERING INFORMATION
BL9180 X X X XX
TYPICAL APPLICATION
BL9180 XXX RB
BL9180
EN1
1
VDD
2
EN2
3
VOUT2
4
GND
5
VOUT1
6
1uF
1uF
1uF
VIN
VOUT1
VOUT2
Application hints:
   Output capacitor (COUT≥2.2uF) is recommended
in BL9180 applications to assure the circuit’s
stability for output voltage ≤ 1.8V.
Package:
RA:SOT-23-6A
RB:SOT-23-6B
EP:ESOP-8
Features:
P:Standard(default, lead free)
C:Customized
Output Voltage Accuracy
A:±1%
B:±2%
Output Voltage
A: 1.3V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
B: 1.5V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
C: 1.8V(Output1),2.5V(Output2)
D: 1.8V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
E: 2.5V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)
F: 2.8V(Output1),1.8V(Output2)
G: 2.8V(Output1),3.0V(Output2)
H: 2.8V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
I: 3.0V(Output1),1.5V(Output2)
J: 3.3V(Output1),2.8V(Output2)
K: 3.3V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
L:2.8V(Output1),1.2V(Output2)
M:1.8V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
N:1.5V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
O: 1.2V(Output1),3.3V(Output2)
PPMIC BU                                                 www.belling.com.cn
BL9180 Rev 2.1                 Belling Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited
8/2010                                            ©2010 Belling All Rights Reserved
2
BL9180
Dual,Dual,Dual,Dual,333300mA Ultra00mA Ultra00mA Ultra00mA Ultra----low Noiselow Noiselow Noiselow Noise
CMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO RegulatorCMOS LDO Regulator
Absolute Maximum Rating (Note 1)
Input Supply Voltage (VIN)           -0.3V to +7V
EN Input Voltage                   -0.3V to +VIN
Output Voltage      -0.3V to VIN+0.3V
Output Current    400mA